

Mayor and Common Council Borough of Flemington

July 24, 2023

Council Meeting Room Flemington Borough Hall, 38 Park Avenue, Flemington, NJ 08822

- I. Call to Order
- II. Flag Salute

III. OPMA Statement

This meeting is called pursuant to the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Law. This meeting of July 24, 2023 was included in a list-of-meetings notice sent to the *Hunterdon County Democrat* and *Courier-News* on Jan. 5, 2023, posted on the bulletin board at Borough Hall on that date, and has remained continuously posted as required. In addition, a copy of this notice is and has been available to the public and is on file in the office of the Borough

IV. Roll Call

Marcia A. Karrow

Mayor

Susan Engelhardt

Council Member

Malik Johnston

Council Member

Jeremy Long

Council President

Tony Parker

Council Member

Elizabeth Rosetti

Council Member

Kimberly Tilly

Council Vice President

V. Presentations

- PRESENTATION FROM STEPHEN SULLIVAN OF WILLENTZ ATTORNEYS AT LAW DISCUSSING JOINING A CLASS ACTION LAWSUIT REGARDING "FOREVER CHEMICALS"
- VI. Mayor's Report
- VII. Council Member Reports
- VIII. Administrator's Report
- IX. Public Comments Session I

X. Approval of Minutes

XI. Consent Agenda

1. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH R & S LANDSCAPE TO ABATE PUBLIC SAFETY HAZARDS AT 217 S MAIN STREET AND AUTHORIZING THE TAX COLLECTOR TO LIEN THE PROPERTY

XII. Regular Agenda

- 1. Approving Fire Department Application for Robert Wall
- 2. AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES WITH ANIMAL CONTROL SOLUTIONS
- 3.
 AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF TWO VEHICLES FROM NATIONAL AUTO FLEET
 THROUGH SOURCEWELL CO-OP, CONTRACT #091521-NAF FOR THE
 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
- 4.
 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 9A-3 "CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES" TO MODIFY VARIOUS FEE AMOUNTS
- 5. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 7A: TITLED PARKING REGULATIONS OF THE BOROUGH OF FLEMINGTON
- 6.
 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 9A-3 "CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES" TO MODIFY VARIOUS FEE AMOUNTS
- 7. A RESOLUTION SETTING THE SALARIES FOR THE BOROUGH EMPLOYEES
- AUTHORIZING THE HIRING OF PATRICK RENALDI AS THE TEMPORARY ZONING OFFICER

XIII. Public Comments - Session II

XIV. Payment of the Bills

1. AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF THE BILLS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$359,825.68

XV. Executive Session

for Any Other Applicable Matter Identified During the Regular Meeting (Action May Be Taken)

XVI. Adjournment